

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII, Central Visayas DIVISION OF CITY SCHOOLS – TAGBILARAN City of Tagbilaran



Division Memorandum No. 017, s. 2019

January 11, 2019

ASSUMPTION OF NEW SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

TO: Education Program Supervisors & Division Coordinators
Public School District Supervisors
Public and Private Elementary, Secondary and SHS School Heads
Section/ Unit Heads of the Division Office, Teaching Related and Non-Teaching Personnel

- 1. Please be informed of the assumption into Office of the new Schools Division Superintendent of the Department of Education Division of City Schools Tagbilaran, Dr. Neri C. Ojastro, effective January 11, 2019.
- 2. Hereon, all official communications for the Division of City Schools Tagbilaran shall be addressed to:

NERI C. OJASTRO, Ed.D., CESE
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

3. Widest dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

MARCELO K. PALISPIS, Ed.D.

OIC – Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

cc:

Atty. Edgar M. Chatto Governor Province of Bohol

Hon. John Geesnell L. Yap I! Mayor City of Tagbilaran

Dir. Elizabeth B. Mateo Director II Civil Service Commission – Bohol Field Office

The Branch Manager Development Bank of the Philippines Tagbilaran City Branch

The Branch Manager Land Bank of the Philippines Tagbilaran City Branch

The Provincial Director Bohol PNP Command Camp Dagohoy, Tagbilaran City

The Registration Officer Commission on Elections City of Tagbilaran